## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2022-72

## A Resolution Authorizing the Administrator to Provide Notice to the City of Margate to Dissolved Shared Municipal Court

**WHEREAS**, The County of Atlantic has established a County Municipal Court system and has invited the Borough of Longport to join the same.

**WHEREAS,** The County provided a presentation to the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport and had follow up meetings with the Borough Administrator regarding the structure, pricing and other issues regarding the Borough of Longport joining the Atlantic County Municipal Court;

**WHEREAS**, The Governing Body has determined it is in the best interest of the Borough of Longport to end its shared municipal court agreement with the City of Margate and seek to join the Atlantic County Municipal Court.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

The Administrator is hereby directed to provide formal written notice to the City of Margate as to the termination the Borough of Longport's participation in and agreement for the shared Municipal Court at the end of the calendar year of 2022.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS				Х						
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-Ab	sent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:

6/15/2022

Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk